

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Sandeep Pathak i/b. S.B.Deshmukh
for the petitioner..

Mrs.PH.Kantharia, APP for the State.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
MRS.REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATED : 25th November 2013.

P.C. :

Heard.

2. Petitioner to add President/Secretary of the Education Trust as party respondent. After adding the Trust as party respondent, issue notice returnable on 16th December 2013.

3. Learned A.PP waives notice for the State. The investigation papers be produced on next date.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)