

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2013

Shri.Mihir Prabhudesai & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr.Sandeep Phatak i/by Mr.S.B.Deshmukh, for the Petitioners.
Mr.J.P.Yagnik, APP for the Respondents.
.....

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
VL.ACHLIYA, JJ.**

DATED : 30th January 2014.

P.C.

1. Learned APP submits that investigation is not yet completed.
Learned APP submits that within eight weeks the investigating agency would complete the investigation.
2. S.O. 27th March 2014.

(VL.ACHLIYA, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)