

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2013

Mihir Prabhudesai & Ors.

.. Petitioners

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Phatak i/b Mr. S.B. Deshmukh for the petitioners

Mr. V.V. Purwant for the respondent no. 6

Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for the respondent State

CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND

SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.J.

DATED : 5th MAY, 2014.

P.C.

1. We have perused the report signed by the Commissioner of Police and handed over to the learned APP. Learned APP submits that four weeks time be granted. At the request of learned APP, we grant further four weeks time.

2. Stand over to 12th June, 2014.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)