

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2013

Mihir Krishnakant Prabhudesai

..Petitioner

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr.A.V.Anturkar Sr.Counsel, i/b. Sugandh Deshmukh for the
Petitioner.

Mr.S.V.Kotwal for the Respondent No.6.

Mr.H.J.Dedhia, APP for the State.

PSI Jakhade from Swar Gate Police Station.

**CORAM : P. V. HARDAS AND
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.J.**

DATED : JULY 01, 2014.

P.C.

1. We have heard Mr. Anturkar, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner and the learned Counsel for the respondents. Learned APP has tendered before us a report which is returned back to the learned APP. Learned APP states that the investigation is complete and the chargesheet is likely to be filed shortly. Learned APP seeks time till

Monday for filing a detail report in respect of the investigation which has been carried out upto now.

2. Stand over to Monday 7th July, 2014.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(P. V. HARDAS, J.)