

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2013

Shri Mihir Krishnakant Prabhudesai
& Anr.

..Petitioners

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr.A.V.Anturkar, Sr. Counsel i/b. Mr.Sugandh Deshmukh for the
Petitioner/s.

Mr.S.V.Kotwar a/w. Mr.V.V.Purwar for the Respondent no.6.

Mr.H.J.Dedhia, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : P. V. HARDAS AND
ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.J.
DATED : JULY 07, 2014.**

P.C.

1. The report of the Investigation which has been carried out is submitted before us in a sealed cover. The report is thus taken on record for perusal of this court. This petition, therefore, be listed before the court on 14.07.2014 for further orders.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(P. V. HARDAS, J.)