

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2013

Mihir Prabhudesai & Ors.

.. Petitioners

v/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Pathak i/b Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for the petitioners

Mr. V.V. Purwant for respondent no.6

Mr. H.J. Dedhia, APP for respondent State

CORAM : P. V. HARDAS &

SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.

DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2014.

P.C.

1. This petition was heard and was closed for orders. Today, it is listed before the Court for orders. The learned APP has submitted that the investigation is complete and a final report would be submitted before the Court having the jurisdiction. The final report be submitted within two weeks from today. In respect of the other reliefs which have been prayed for in this petition, we keep this petition pending.

2. The respondents are permitted to submit a final report. This petition to be listed before the Court on 1st October, 2014.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)

(P.V. HARDAS, J.)