

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3430 OF 2013**

1. Shri Mihir K.Prabhudesai
2. Shri Damodhar Badrinarayan Bhandari .. Petitioners
vs
State of Maharashtra & ors .. Respondents

Mr.Sandeep Phatak i/b Mr.S.B.Deshmukh for Petitioners
Mr.Sachin Deokar i/b Mr.VV.Purvant for Respondent no.6.
Mr.H.J.Dedhia APP for State

CORAM: P.V.HARDAS & G.S.KULKARNI, JJ

DECEMBER 1, 2014

P.C.

Not before a Bench in which Hon'ble Mr.Justice G.S.Kulkarni is a member.

(G.S.Kulkarni, J)

(P.V.Harddas, J)

