

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3430 OF 2013

Shri Mihir Prabhudesai and ors. .. Petitioners

V/s

State of Maharashtra and ors. .. Respondents.

.....

Mr.A.V. Anturkar, Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. Sandeep Phatak I/B Mr. Sugandh Deshmukh, for the Petitioners.

Mr. P.K. Dhakephalkar, Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. V.V. Purwari, for Respondent No.6.

.....

**CORAM : P.V. HARDAS &
DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.J.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 2, 2015

P.C.

1. We have heard Mr. A.V. Anturkar, the Learned Sr. Counsel for the petitioners. It appears that for effectively deciding this writ petition, a copy of chargesheet filed by Vishrambag Police Station, Pune would be necessary. Accordingly, the Learned Sr. Counsel for the petitioners assures us that a copy of the chargesheet will be filed.
2. With the consent of the Learned Counsel for the parties, therefore, list this petition on 18th February, 2015.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J]

[P.V. HARDAS, J]