

JPP

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3430 OF 2013

Mr. Mihir Prabhudesai and Ors. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Sandeep Phatak i/b. Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for the
Petitioners.

Mr. P.K. Dhakephalkar, Sr. Counsel a/w. Mr. V.V. Purvant for
Respondent 6.

Mr. S.K. Shinde, PP a/w. Mr. H.J. Dedhia, APP for the State.

**CORAM : P.V. HARDAS &
Dr. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, JJ.**

FEBRUARY 18, 2015.

P.C. :-

This Petition had been placed before us as the bench of Hon'ble Shri Justice V.M. Kanade was not available. As per the present assignment, a Bench assigned with hearing and deciding the Criminal Writ Petitions is available to the Petitioners.

2. In that light of the matter therefore, Registry to obtain orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice regarding placing this Writ Petition before the Bench assigned with hearing and deciding Criminal Writ Petitions.

(DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.) (P.V. HARDAS, J.)