

hvn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3430 OF 2013****Shri Mihir Prabhudesai and Ors. ... Petitioners****Versus****State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents**

Mr. P.D. Paranjape for the petitioners.

Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for the Stat.

Mr. V.V. Purwant for respondent no. 6.

**CORAM: NARESH H. PATIL &
A.M. BADAR, JJ.
DATED : MARCH 22, 2016.****P.C.**

Learned APP to take instruction as regards the status of the criminal case filed in the Court. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks accommodation. List the matter on 20th April, 2016 under the caption of "Fresh matters".

(A.M. BADAR, J.)**(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)**